South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:54:43 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0922 (Rat #0302, Act #0277 of 1996) General Bill, By Wilson

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-2379, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina relating to the Division for Review of the
Foster Care of Children, so as to revise the Division to make recommendations to the Governor rather than to the General
Assembly and to delete obsolete provisions; and to amend Section 20-7-2391, relating to petitions for relief from actions or
recommendations of local foster care review boards, so as to delete the provision relating to procedures a child caring facility
must comply with when the facility is not in agreement with a local board's recommendation for permanent placement at the

facility.

10/10/95
10/10/95
01/09/96
01/09/96
01/25/96
01/30/96
01/30/96
02/01/96
02/06/96
02/06/96
04/10/96
04/17/96
04/18/96
04/30/96
05/06/96
05/06/96
05/16/96
05/16/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on General

Introduced and read first time SJ-61

Referred to Committee on General SJ-62

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-18

Read second time SJ-20

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-20

Read third time and sent to House SJ-8

Introduced and read first time HJ-177

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-178
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-4
Read second time HJ-22

Read third time and enrolled HJ-19

Ratified R 302

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/06/96

Copies available

Act No. 277

Page 1 of 1



