

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*0922 (Rat #0302, Act #0277 of 1996) General Bill, By Wilson

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-2379, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina relating to the Division for Review of the Foster Care of Children, so as to revise the Division to make recommendations to the Governor rather than to the General Assembly and to delete obsolete provisions; and to amend Section 20-7-2391, relating to petitions for relief from actions or recommendations of local foster care review boards, so as to delete the provision relating to procedures a child caring facility must comply with when the facility is not in agreement with a local board's recommendation for permanent placement at the facility.

10/10/95	Senate	Prefiled
10/10/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on General
01/09/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-61
01/09/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-62
01/25/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-18
01/30/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
01/30/96	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-20
02/01/96	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-8
02/06/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-177
02/06/96	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-178
04/10/96	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-4
04/17/96	House	Read second time HJ-22
04/18/96	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-19
04/30/96		Ratified R 302
05/06/96		Signed By Governor
05/06/96		Effective date 05/06/96
05/16/96		Copies available
05/16/96		Act No. 277